

## Disclaimer

The information shown on this website is issued by Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V. with utmost care, however Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V. is not liable for the correctness, topicality and completeness thereof. The information supplied on this website can be changed at any moment and without further notice. Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V. is not liable for the consequences of the change(s) of this website.

Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V. will not accept any liability for the faultless and uninterrupted functioning of this website. No rights can be derived from the data supplied on this website. Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V. will not accept any liability for the content of this website and the thereupon supplied information. Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V. is not liable for any direct- and/or indirect damage of any kind.

Although Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V. will make every effort to prevent abuse, Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V. is not liable for information and/or messages which are sent by users of the website via internet. References to websites which are not maintained by Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V. are only taken up as information for users. Although Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V. is utmost careful with respect to websites to which is referred, Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V. is not liable for the correctness, topicality and completeness thereof. Any liability with respect to websites which are not maintained by Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V. is rejected.

Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V., respectively the rightful claimant/holder, reserves all rights with respect to the information presented on this website, including, but not limited to texts, logo's, trademarks, graphic material. The user of this website is not allowed to pass on information, to duplicate or to spread/circulate same, without the explicit and written consent of Karl Rapp Rotterdam B.V..

By looking at/using this website or by using the information on this website, the user agrees with the above mentioned terms and conditions and restrictions.